MANISHKUMAR SUMATILAL MEHTA

501, Prabhu Darshan, Manchhubhai Road, Malad East, Mumbai-400097

Date 6th February 2021

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejabhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, with relation to our acquisition/takeover of equity shares of Choksi Imaging Ltd, through Open Market

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt

Thanking You

10

Manishkumar Sumatilal Mehta

CC:

The Company Secretary
Choksi Imaging Ltd
Survey No.121,
Plot No 10, Silvassa Industrial Est,
66 Kva Road, Amli,
Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli- 396230

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Choksi Imaging Ltd Acquirer: Manishkumar Sumatilal Mehta PAC Ninja Securities Pvt Ltd Manishkumar Sumatilal Mehta HUF NO BSE Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,53,577	9.1%	9.1%
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	72,564	1.86%	1.86%

category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)					
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along withPACsof:	4,26,141	10.9%	10.9%		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue 	Open Marke	et.			
rightsissue/preferentialallotment/intersetransfer/encumbrance,etc.) Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment or shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceive sharesin the TC.	21 st Jan 2021,22 nd Jan 2021,25 th Jan 2021,27 th Jan 2021				
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition	39,00,00 equity shares of Face Value Rs. 10				
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquation	_{ui} 39,00,00 eq	39,00,00 equity shares of Face Value Rs. 10			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	39,00,00 equity shares of Face Value Rs. 10				

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06/02/2021